JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Range Officer's Grade-I Forest [Territorial] of J&K Forest (Gazetted) Service- Personality Test/Interview reg;

Notice

Dated: 05.03.2019

It is for information of all the concerned candidates that the Personality Test/Interview for Range Officer's Grade-I Forest [Territorial] of J&K Forest (Gazetted) Service-2015, which was earlier postponed, shall now be held on **09.03.2019** at J&K Public Service Commission Office, Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar Jammu. The e-Summon letter(s) have been issued and can be downloaded from the Commission's website i.e. http://www.jkpsc.nic.in.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/10/2019 dated:01.02.2019.

Sd/-

(Rajesh Sharma), KAS

Dated: 05.03.2019

Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/Exam/ROF-I Forest[Territorial] Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information, J&K for favor of getting the notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Secretary / Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 5. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 7. In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.
- 8. Main File.